
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 

FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT 
_______________________________ 

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS 
BOARD,  
 
          Petitioner, 
 
v. 
 
CAPITAL IRON WORKS COMPANY,  
 
          Respondent, 
--------------------------------------------------- 
BOILERMAKERS LOCAL LODGE # 83, 
 
         Charging Party. 

 
 

 
 
 

No. 12-9577 

_______________________________ 

JUDGMENT 

_______________________________ 

Before LUCERO, EBEL and TYMKOVICH, Circuit Judges. 

_______________________________ 

This matter is before the Court on the application for enforcement and proposed 

judgment submitted by petitioner National Labor Relations Board.  The application for 

enforcement is granted and the proposed judgment filed on September 5, 2012 is adopted 

by the court and attached to this order. 

Entered for the Court 

 

ELISABETH A. SHUMAKER, Clerk 

FILED 
United States Court of Appeals 

Tenth Circuit 
 

November 5, 2012 
 

Elisabeth A. Shumaker 
Clerk of Court 

Appellate Case: 12-9577     Document: 01018944135     Date Filed: 11/05/2012     Page: 1     



I 

! I 

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT 

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 

Petitioner 
v. 

No. 

Board Case No.: 
17-CA-024499 

CAPITAL IRON WORKS COMPANY 

Before: 

Respondent 

JUDGMENT ENFORCING A SUPPLEIVIENTAL ORDER OF 
THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 

This Court having on October 12,2010, in No. 10-9555, entered its 
judgment enforcing in full the Order of the National Relations Board in Board 
Case No. 17-CA-024499, the Board on July 11, 2011, issued its Supplemental 
Decision and Order fixing the amount due and having thereafter applied to this 
Court for summary entry of a judgment specifying the amount due: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED by the Court that the 
Respondent, Capital Iron Works Company, Topeka, Kansas, its officers, agents, 
successors, and assigns, shall make whole the individuals named below, by paying 
them the amounts following their names, plus interest accrued to the date of 
payment, as prescribed in New Horizons for the Retarded, 283 NLRB 1173 (1987), 
minus tax withholdings required by Federal and State laws. 

.33 
2 153.73 2 153.73 

302.64 302.64 
211.61 211.61 

Duane 3 9.80 3 .80 
Essman 985.79 985.79 

Appellate Case: 12-9577     Document: 01018944135     Date Filed: 11/05/2012     Page: 2     



Robert Garst 1,126.35 1,126.35 
Marcus Hayes 345.77 345.77 
Darren Janssen 1,632.48 $662.00 2,294.48 
Gary King 2,220.92 462.00 2,682.92 
Eric Lemus 363.82 363.82 
Jorge Lopez, Jr. 481.33 481.33 
Michael Odell 2,430.63 2,430.63 
Christopher Ortega 1,454.10 64.00 1,518.10 
Vence Purdum 1,561.52 1,561.52 
Kermit Schrenk, Jr. 3,182.68 50.00 3,232.68 
David Siska 217.72 217.72 
Brian Stevenson 68.17 68.17 
Andrew Taylor 993.61 993.61 
Billie Todd 1,108.63 1,108.63 

~f~fM£l.fAtti~.>.l'Mi!f?F~i\i!:.YJft.I~.@L~¥1llffiii?i~z;~.;~~w1~• · ~ ,.~ . • • ; ;, "' ~'!ifill'ilil~ ,. '·" ' ·. '. :):"!. ; t' '""' 
:; .... , ~ -

TOTAL $28,868.12 

DATED: 

2 

$1,238.00 $30,106.12 

Judge, United States Court of 
Appeals for the Tenth Circuit. 

Appellate Case: 12-9577     Document: 01018944135     Date Filed: 11/05/2012     Page: 3     


	1
	12-9577 signed prop j

		Superintendent of Documents
	2014-12-02T12:45:52-0500
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




